## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3668864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAX ABECASSIS	12/17/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CUSTOMPLAY LLC	
Street Address:	190 CONGRESS PARK DRIVE, SUITE 200	
City:	DELRAY BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33445	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14977548

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 561-278-1096

Email: max@customplay.com
Correspondent Name: CUSTOMPLAY LLC

Address Line 1: 190 CONGRESS PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33445

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAX ABECASSIS
SIGNATURE:	/Max Abecassis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PRES\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503622233 REEL: 037358 FRAME: 0472

# Assignment Of Intellectual Property Rights

Whereas, Max Abecassis and Ryan M. Donahue (jointly "Assignors") are the joint inventors of certain inventions and discoveries (the "Inventions") included in a contemporaneously filed U.S. patent application titled "Presets Of Synchronized Second Screen Functions"; and CustomPlay I.LC. ("Assignee") desires to record Assignee's ownership of all proprietary rights, including, but not limited to, the copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will, and patent rights in the Inventions;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors sell, assign, transfer, and sets over to Assignee the full and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and: (1) all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will, and all patents which may be granted on the Inventions; (2) all divisional, continuation in whole or in part or substitute patent applications relating to the Inventions filed in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents, and all patents which may be granted on such patent applications; (3) any reexamination, reissues, and extensions of such patents; and (4) all rights of priority resulting from such patent applications and patents.

The full and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and such intellectual property rights as may issue thereof and/or thereto is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made.

Date: 12-17-20/5

Max Abecassis (Assignor)

Date: 12-17-2015

-Ryan M Donahue (Assignor)

SEAL

RECORDED: 12/21/2015



Natary Public

PATENT REEL: 037358 FRAME: 0473